

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 46 of 2025

=====
HARI OM PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED

Versus

M/S SNS ENGINEERING PRIVATE LTD.
=====

Appearance:

MR MIREN PRIYADARSHI(11023) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS RATNA VORA(2251) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR DHRUV K DAVE(6928) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

Date : 18/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

In view of the leave note of the learned advocate Ms.Ratna Vora,
the matter is kept on **25.07.2025**.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

SAHIL S. RANGER